

FEES

Hours	10 Week Term Fees			
1 hour	\$220.00			
1.5 hours	\$315.00			
3 hours	\$540.00			
4 hours	\$640.00			
6 hours	\$780.00			
8 hours	\$800.00			
9 hours	\$877.50			
12 hours	\$1,080.00			
16 hours	\$1,280.00			

Annual Fees: 1 Jan-31 Dec 2024

- Club Membership \$40.00 (per family)
- Competitive Registration & Insurance \$115 (per gymnast)

FEE POLICY

- Fees must be paid prior to start of term.
- Late fees will incur a 10% late fee. Fees are non refundable.
- Injury or illnesses of more than 3 weeks may receive a credit or refund, if accompanied by a doctor certificate.
- Cancellations incur a 2 week penalty from notification date.



TERM DATES

- Term 1 (11 weeks)
 29th January to 13th April
- Term 2 (10 weeks) 29th April to 6th July
- Term 3 (10 weeks) 22nd July to 28th September

• Term 4 (10 weeks) 14th October to 20th December

TRIAL LESSONS

- Trial lessons cost the equivalent of one class in that squad, which will be subtracted from the term fees if the child enrols in the current term.
- Trials will not be carried over to following term.
- Only available in classes that have space.

MAKEUP LESSONS

- Each child is entitled to 2 make-up lessons per term, which must be booked into in advance.
- Only available in classes that have space.

UNIFORM ITEMS

- WAG L3-10 Long Sleeve Competition Leotard
- WAG L1-2 Short Sleeve Competition Leotard
- All WAG Levels Training Leotard
- MAG Competition Leotard, Shorts and Longs
- All Levels 3+ Club Tracksuit
- All Levels 4+ Grips
- No gymnasts are to train in crop tops or with torso showing.







2024 Competitive Timetable								
Class	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
WAG Level 7-10 National 16 hours	4:00pm-8:00pm		4:00pm-8:00pm		4:00pm-8:00pm	12:00pm-4:00pm		
WAG Level 6-7 National 16 hours	4:00pm-8:00pm		4:00pm-8:00pm		4:00pm-8:00pm	12:00pm-4:00pm		
WAG Level 5 National 16 hours		4:00pm-8:00pm		4:00pm-8:00pm	4:00pm-8:00pm	12:00pm-4:00pm		
WAG Level 4 National 12 hours		4:00pm-8:00pm		4:00pm-8:00pm		8:00am-12:00pm		
WAG Level 3 National 8 hours	4:00pm-8:00pm		4:00pm-8:00pm			8:00am-12:00pm		
WAG Level 2 National Foundation Level Program 4 hours		4:15pm-6:15pm		4:15pm-6:15pm	4:15pm-6:15pm	1:30pm-3:30pm		
WAG Level 1 National Foundation Level Program 3 hours (first term 1.5hrs accepted)	4:15pm-5:45pm		4:15pm-5:45pm	4:15pm-5:45pm		12:00pm-1:30pm		
WAG Level 5-7 State 6-13 hours		5:15pm-8:15pm		5:15pm-8:15pm	5:15pm-8:15pm	12:00pm-4.00pm		
WAG Level 4 State 6-9 hours		5.15pm-8.15pm		5.15pm-8.15pm		9.45am-12.45pm		
WAG Level 3 State 3-6 hours	5.15pm-8.15pm	4:30pm-7:30pm	5.15pm-8.15pm	4:30pm-7:30pm		9.45am-12.45pm		
WAG Level 2 State Foundation Level Program 2-4 hours	5:45pm-7:45pm		5:45pm-7:45pm	5:45pm-7:45pm	4:15pm-6:15pm	9.45am-11.45am		
WAG Level 1 State Foundation Level Program 1.5-3 hours	5:00pm-6:30pm	5:00pm-6:30pm	5:00pm-6:30pm	5:00pm-6:30pm		8:15am-9:45am		
MAG Level 2+ 3 hours		4:30pm-7:30pm						
MAG Level 1 1.5 hours		4:00pm-5:30pm				10:15am-11:45am		